1984. After further discussion, on motion duly made, seconded 

and unanimously carried, the following resolution was adopted: 

RESOLVED, that the annual salary of Ron Miller for 
the calendar year 1984 for serving the church as a min­
ister will be Thirty-Four Thousand Dollars ($34,000.00), 
of which Twenty Thousand Dollars ($20,000.00) shall be 
designated by the officers of the corporation to be a 
housing allowance. 

The Chairman then discussed the need to formalize a 

lease of the property known and numbered as 1368 North Rock

[...]

ing all of the directors of McKnight Road Church of Christ, a 

Missouri not-for-profit corporation, hereby consent to the fol­

lowing action: 

1. To the sale of the real estate known and numbered as 

1368 North Rock Hill Road, St. Louis, Missouri 63124 for the 

sum of Fifty-two Thousand Five Hundred Dollars ($52,500.00). 

2. To the officers of the corporation executing a 

contract with John Santo and Jennifer Santo, his wife, upon the 

terms and conditions set forth above. 

3. To the execution of a Warranty Deed and any and all 

other closing documents necessary to effectuate the terms of

[...]

the contract by the corporation's officers and any and all oth­

er actions necessary and proper to effectuate the terms of the 

contract by the corporation's officers and any and all other 

actions necessary and proper to effect the closing of this 

sale. 

4. To the loaning of the sum Nine Thousand Five Hundred 

Dollars ($9,500.00) to John and Jennifer Santo to be secured by 

a second Deed of Trust on the property known and numbered as 

1368 North Rock Hill Road, for a period of four (4) years at a 

variable interest rate. 

DATED: July 16, 1984 

V. DEAN PATRICK 

d¼~ )4.

[...]

subject matter of the meeting. 

The President acted as Chairman of the meeting, and the 

Secretary acted as Secretary of the meeting. 

The President gave a report on the status of the loan 

previously made to Ron Miller on June 1, 1982, in the amount of 

Thirteen Thousand Dollars ($13,000.00). With simple interest at 

the rate of eleven percent (11%), the accrued indebtedness now 

exceeded Twenty Thousand One Hundred Fifty Dollars ($20,150.00). 

The Chairman stated that he thought i:l'H~ Pillers' would not be 

capable of repaying this sum in its entirety. 

After much discussion, it was upon motion made, seconded and 

unanimously carried that the following resolution was adopted: 

RESOLVED, that the corporation forgive

[...]

Dean Patrick 
Richard Dolan 
Edward Tritschler 
Kern Sears 
Harold Bauer 
Bradford L. Stevens 
George Kemp 

3. To increase the number of directors from six (6) to 

eight (8). 

4. To the loan to the Centerville Church of Christ in the 

amount of Two Thousand Five Hundred Dollars ($2,500.00) at no 

interest, to be payable in eleven (11) payments of Two Hundred 

Dollars ($200.00) a month with one (1) payment on March 3, 1993, 

in the amount of Three Hundred Dollars ($300.00). 

S. To the loan to Dorothy Jefferson in an amount 

sufficient to help her pay her real estate taxes secured by a